

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES CONTINUES TO FULFILL HAWAII'S FUEL NEEDS; DISTRIBUTES PRODUCTS WITH NO INTERRUPTION TO OPERATIONS

KAPOLEI, Hawai'i, (March 22, 2020) – Island Energy Services, LLC announced today it is continuing to operate as an essential service, with no interruptions to the fuel supply, inventories or its Hawai'i operations in general.

"Island Energy is continuing to serve its customers' needs through its 57 Texaco® station statewide. Our employees are continuing to work around the clock to provide transportation fuels to the general public and its commercial accounts, including government vehicle fleets, utilities, and aviation customers. At this time, more than ever, we remain ready to serve Hawaii's fuel needs and are continuing to distribute products via our logistics infrastructure without interruption," said Jon Mauer, President and CEO of Island Energy Services, LLC.

Governor David Ige previously announced that fuel distribution is considered part of Hawaii's critical infrastructure and continued availability of fuel an essential need. All Texaco stations statewide will remain open to customers.

"The coronavirus is causing increasing concern in our communities and we want to reassure customers and the communities across the state that Texaco locations will remain open for business. Station employees are continuing to take extra precautions to keep everyone safe when visiting our locations. As part of the state's critical infrastructure, we take this role seriously and will continue to serve our communities during this time of uncertainty, " said Mauer.

For the latest information, please visit <u>www.islandenergyservices.com</u> or <u>texacoinhawaii.com</u>.

ABOUT ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

Island Energy Services, LLC, (IES) headquartered in Kapolei, is a Hawai'i-based fuels marketing and logistics business providing premier petroleum products for the State of Hawai'i. The company reliably serves retail, industrial, aviation, and utility customers throughout the state through a network of key storage and distribution assets comprising fuels terminals and pipelines. Assets include an import terminal in Kapolei, product distribution terminals in Honolulu and on Maui, Kaua'i and Hawai'i Island, pipeline distribution systems and additional related logistics infrastructure throughout the state. In addition, IES's retail network includes 57 Texaco®-branded gas stations. Texaco® is a registered



trademark of Chevron Intellectual Property LLC used under license by IES. For more information, visit www.islandenergyservices.com and www.texacoinhawaii.com.

Media Contact: Albert Chee, Island Energy Services/Texaco VP, Retail and Community Relations (808) 349-3607 AlChee@islandenergyservices.com

###

